
Saint Mary's (14-12, 2-3 WCC) -vs- Portland (16-8, 4-1 WCC)
3/28/2026 at Portland, Ore (Joe Etzel Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SEGEL, KADEN (1-1)
Loss: Kretsch, Sam (2-1)
Save: VIA, ALEX (5)
HBP: ANDERSON, LOGAN
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Kaminsky First: Tim Vessey Second Base: Tyler Wall Third Base: Garrett Wilson 
Start: 3:00   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 423   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saint Mary's 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 9 1
Portland 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 1 0 8 11 1

Saint Mary's 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griffith, Tanner cf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Kashimoto, Cody 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
Sniffen, Makoa 1b 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Armstrong, Ian c 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
Petit, Brady 3b 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Castellanos, Diego rf 5 0 3 0 0 2 0
Freschi, Dario lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Gutierrez, Brayden lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Allred, Nick lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholson, Micah ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mettam, Jared ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Josephson, Ian dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Gardini, Talin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kretsch, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Romero, Luis Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sarantos, Lukas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 9 5 5 7 11

2B: Sniffen, Makoa (1)
HR: Armstrong, Ian (1); Mettam, Jared (1)
SH: Kashimoto, Cody (2)
SF: Griffith, Tanner (1); Petit, Brady (1)
SB: Josephson, Ian (1)
HBP: Griffith, Tanner (1); Freschi, Dario (1)
E: Gutierrez, Brayden (1)

Portland 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BEAN, BRADY cf 4 2 1 1 1 2 0
SWYGART, TREY 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
MILLER, NOLAN rf 3 2 1 1 2 1 0
SALK, JONAS 2b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
KATAYAMA-STALL, COLE dh 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
NITOWITZ, CODY lf 4 0 3 0 0 0 1
CHUN, DAKOTA 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
AVERY, BROOKS ss 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
STEWART, CARTER c 4 1 1 3 0 1 1
ANDERSON, LOGAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CODRON, MORGAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SEGEL, KADEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VIA, ALEX p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 11 8 4 9 6

2B: SALK, JONAS (1)
3B: AVERY, BROOKS (1)
HR: BEAN, BRADY (1); KATAYAMA-STALL, COLE (1); STEWART,
CARTER (1)
SB: KATAYAMA-STALL, COLE (1); NITOWITZ, CODY (1)
E: BEAN, BRADY (1)

Saint Mary's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gardini, Talin 3.0 5 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 14 16 1 3 –
Kretsch, Sam (L, 2-1) 3.0 2 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 2 –
Romero, Luis Martin 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 –
Sarantos, Lukas 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 –
Totals 11 8 8 4 9 0 0 0 0 35 39 9 5

Portland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ANDERSON, LOGAN 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 6 11 3 2 –
CODRON, MORGAN 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 9 1 3 –
SEGEL, KADEN (W, 1-1) 4.1 2 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 15 18 3 6 –
VIA, ALEX (S, 5) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 –
Totals 9 5 5 5 7 0 1 2 0 32 43 9 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Mary's - Top of 1st SMC POR
Griffith, Ta hit by pitch. 0 0
Kashimoto, C grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Griffith, Ta advanced to second. 0 0
Sniffen, Mak flied out to rf; Griffith, Ta advanced to third. 0 0
Armstrong, I lined out to lf. 0 0

Portland - Bottom of 1st SMC POR
BEAN, B struck out swinging. 0 0
SWYGART, T grounded out to 2b. 0 0
MILLER, N walked. 0 0
SALK, J doubled, RBI; MILLER, N scored. 0 1
KATAYAMA, C out at first p to 2b to 1b. 0 1

Saint Mary's - Top of 2nd SMC POR
Petit, Brady walked. 0 1
Castellanos, singled, advanced to second on an error by cf; Petit, Brady advanced to third. 0 1
Freschi, Dar hit by pitch. 0 1
Mettam, Jare singled, RBI; Freschi, Dar advanced to second; Castellanos, advanced to third; Petit, Brady
scored. 1 1
Josephson, I reached on a fielder's choice; Mettam, Jare advanced to second; Freschi, Dar advanced to
third; Castellanos, out at home c to 1b. 1 1
Griffith, Ta flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Mettam, Jare advanced to third; Freschi, Dar scored. 2 1
Josephson, I stole second. 2 1
Kashimoto, C struck out looking. 2 1

Portland - Bottom of 2nd SMC POR
NITOWITZ, C singled to center field. 2 1
CHUN, D popped up to ss. 2 1
AVERY, B struck out swinging. 2 1
STEWART, C struck out swinging. 2 1

Saint Mary's - Top of 3rd SMC POR
CODRON, M to p for ANDERSON, L. 2 1
Sniffen, Mak walked. 2 1
Sniffen, Mak advanced to second on a balk. 2 1
Armstrong, I grounded out to p; Sniffen, Mak advanced to third. 2 1
Petit, Brady flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Sniffen, Mak scored. 3 1
Castellanos, struck out looking. 3 1

Portland - Bottom of 3rd SMC POR
BEAN, B homered to right center, RBI. 3 2
SWYGART, T grounded out to p, bunt. 3 2
MILLER, N walked. 3 2
SALK, J struck out looking. 3 2
KATAYAMA, C homered to right field, 2 RBI; MILLER, N scored. 3 4
NITOWITZ, C singled to right field. 3 4
CHUN, D struck out looking. 3 4

Saint Mary's - Top of 4th SMC POR
Freschi, Dar grounded out to ss. 3 4
Mettam, Jare homered to left field, RBI. 4 4
Josephson, I singled to left field. 4 4



Griffith, Ta singled to right center; Josephson, I advanced to third. 4 4
Kashimoto, C grounded out to p, bunt, SAC; Griffith, Ta advanced to second. 4 4
SEGEL, K to p for CODRON, M. 4 4
Sniffen, Mak walked. 4 4
Armstrong, I grounded out to ss. 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Portland - Bottom of 4th SMC POR
Kretsch, Sam to p for Gardini, Tal. 4 4
AVERY, B tripled to center field. 4 4
STEWART, C grounded out to 2b, RBI; AVERY, B scored. 4 5
BEAN, B flied out to 2b. 4 5
SWYGART, T flied out to lf. 4 5

Saint Mary's - Top of 5th SMC POR
Petit, Brady grounded out to 3b. 4 5
Castellanos, singled up the middle. 4 5
Freschi, Dar flied out to lf. 4 5
Mettam, Jare flied out to cf. 4 5

Portland - Bottom of 5th SMC POR
Gutierrez, B to lf for Freschi, Dar. 4 5
MILLER, N reached on an error by lf, advanced to third. 4 5
SALK, J struck out swinging. 4 5
KATAYAMA, C struck out looking. 4 5
NITOWITZ, C flied out to cf. 4 5

Saint Mary's - Top of 6th SMC POR
Josephson, I struck out swinging. 4 5
Griffith, Ta grounded out to 2b. 4 5
Kashimoto, C struck out looking. 4 5

Portland - Bottom of 6th SMC POR
CHUN, D grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 5
AVERY, B walked. 4 5
STEWART, C homered to left center, 2 RBI; AVERY, B scored. 4 7
BEAN, B struck out swinging. 4 7
SWYGART, T flied out to 2b. 4 7

Saint Mary's - Top of 7th SMC POR
Sniffen, Mak grounded out to ss. 4 7
Armstrong, I homered to center field, RBI. 5 7
Petit, Brady grounded out to 3b. 5 7
Castellanos, struck out swinging. 5 7

Portland - Bottom of 7th SMC POR
Romero, Luis to p for Kretsch, Sam. 5 7
MILLER, N struck out looking. 5 7
SALK, J flied out to 2b. 5 7
KATAYAMA, C singled to left field. 5 7
KATAYAMA, C stole second. 5 7
NITOWITZ, C singled up the middle; KATAYAMA, C advanced to third. 5 7
NITOWITZ, C stole second. 5 7
CHUN, D flied out to ss. 5 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Mary's - Top of 8th SMC POR
Gutierrez, B struck out swinging. 5 7
Mettam, Jare popped up to 1b. 5 7
Josephson, I walked. 5 7
Griffith, Ta walked; Josephson, I advanced to second. 5 7
Kashimoto, C grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 7

Portland - Bottom of 8th SMC POR
Sarantos, Lu to p for Romero, Luis. 5 7
Allred, Nick to lf for Gutierrez, B. 5 7
AVERY, B flied out to lf. 5 7
STEWART, C lined out to 2b. 5 7
BEAN, B walked. 5 7
SWYGART, T singled to left field; BEAN, B advanced to second. 5 7
MILLER, N singled through the left side, RBI; SWYGART, T advanced to second, out at second 3b to ss;
BEAN, B scored. 5 8

Saint Mary's - Top of 9th SMC POR
VIA, A to p for SEGEL, K. 5 8
Sniffen, Mak doubled to left center. 5 8
Armstrong, I flied out to rf. 5 8
Petit, Brady flied out to cf. 5 8
Castellanos, singled through the left side; Sniffen, Mak advanced to third. 5 8
Nicholson, M pinch hit for Allred, Nick. 5 8
Nicholson, M struck out looking. 5 8

Portland - Bottom of 9th SMC POR
Nicholson, M to lf. 5 8


